VIOLATION LETTER
E-MAIL / REGD A.D.

AT FLETX Government of India
T HA1T Ministry of Mines

STIRE T @1 37T Indian Bureau of Mines ’5%
&= =T fe=r w1 st Office of the Regional Controller of Mines Ao
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

100, SNTEAEE FIATHT, TFLMGT (ITALTET) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail — ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

TwTee HEAT File No: HP/SOLAN/LST-03 Mine Code: 38HPR11002 femms,|Q ) March 2021

AT/ To - Nominated Owner, E-mail: satish.audichya@ambujacement.com
Kashlog Limestone Mine,
M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd,
Village: Kashlog, Tehsil: Arki,
Dist.: Solan, HP-171102

fawT Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Kashlog Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 469 ha located near Village: Kashlog, Tehsil:
Arki, District-Solan, H.P State.

HBIeq Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your
above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 18.02.2021 in the presence of Shri Satish Audichya,
Mines Manager.

RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
11(1) Mining Operation were not carried out in accordance with the approved Review and Updation of Mining
Plan vide letter no. 614(2)/MP-A-182/09-DDN dated 21-11-2016 to the following extent:
(i) As per proposal on page -25 during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to carry out 08 bore holes

with total 915 metrage but during the inspection it was observed only 04 boreholes was carried
out during the year 2019-20.

45(7) The holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong information in Annual Returns
1. Part-3 Consumption of material — Reported Diesel consumption during year 2019-20 is 0.56 ltr/ton
nes which is very high.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rules 11(1) and any other relevant
rules of MCDR 2017 as these rules ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining.

4. Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operations in the mines as per provision of Rule
45(7), in case if it is found that the holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong or false information
in statutory returns or fails to submit such return within the date specified under Rule 45.

5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office within
45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

4T Yaurs faithfully,

o~ o%-Z:QL‘
(ITHTET 78T 9|1 / D P Sharma)

gTa% @19 495% / Assistant Controller of Mines
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2-  fAcers e fRRererw, R0 510 #¥aTe, 3=t waw, fangar (R0 90). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
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